# CH \$40.00 239868

ETAS ID: TM310688

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Boulder Creek Properties LLC		06/23/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	661 Northern BLVD, LLC	
Street Address:	26 Harbor Park Drive	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2398684	BURTON & DOYLE STEAKHOUSE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7034150788

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 415-1640

Email: kjs@jennisonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kathryn Jennison Shultz
Address Line 1: Jennison & Shultz, P.C.

Address Line 2: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 1102

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BURTON & DOYLE ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Jennison Shultz	
SIGNATURE: /Kathryn Jennison Shultz/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assign tm BURTON & DOYLE\_001#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0780

900295116

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Boulder Creek Properties LLC ("Assignor"), a New York limited liability company, whose business address is 401 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, New York 11747 has used and is using the trademark BURTON & DOYLE STEAKHOUSE and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,398,684, issued October 24, 2000 for the mark BURTON & DOYLE STEAKHOUSE; and

WHEREAS, 661 Northern BLVD, LLC ("Assignee"), a New York limited liability company, whose business address is 26 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, New York 11050, is desirous of acquiring the trademark and the registration thereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignce all right, title and interest in and to said mark and the registration together with the good will associated with the trademark.

**BOULDER CREEK PROPERTIES LLC** 

Date: JUNE 23, 2014

By: /////////////////
Name: Mario Sbarro

Title: Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 005322 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 07/15/2014